
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2990

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 16, 2015


URBAN SELF EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMME

No. 2990 DR BANSHILAL MAHATO:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:-
a. the details of funds allocated to various States including
 Chattisgarh under the Urban Self-Employment Programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
b. the targets fixed under this programme during the said period;
 and
c. the steps taken by the Government to achieve the targets in a time bound manner?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

[SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO]


(a): The Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation had been implementing Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojna (SJSRY) since 1997 and that has been restructured as National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) since September, 2013. The Self Employment Programme is one of the seven Components of NULM.
 Funds are allocated to States/UTs for the NULM as a whole, and flexibility of allocating funds component-wise as per their requirement has been given to the State/UT Governments. The details of funds allocated under NULM to States/UTs including Chhattisgarh during the last three years and current year are given at Annexure-I.

(b): The physical targets fixed under Self Employment Programme along with achievements during the last three years and during the current year are given at Annexure-II.

{ c): The Ministry regularly monitors the State/UT Governments through Monthly Progress Reports (MPRs) to be submitted by the States/UTs, Review Meetings, Video Conferences, DO letters, field visits etc. The Ministry also holds Workshops in States for capacity-building.


*******


1 Andhra Pradesh 5638.61 8691.37 5573.83 5108.83

2 Arunachal Pradesh 259.97 322.89 716.53 582.79

3 Assam 3413.28 4572.78 5375.77 8077.07

4 Bihar 2280.22 3136.50 4518.44 4344.27

5 Chhattisgarh 1349.54 1903.87 2201.69 2193.65

6 Goa 135.94 221.07 91.94 335.04

7 Gujarat 4855.11 7060.81 10932.87 9512.12

8 Haryana 1866.07 2816.29 3571.39 3266.92

9 Himachal Pradesh 671.23 250.55 250.13 254.40

10 Jammu & Kashmir 592.54 810.59 1449.95 1268.49

11 Jharkhand 1782.29 2360.75 3295.80 2931.05

12 Karnataka 5058.16 6983.11 9484.48 8729.16

13 Kerala 2634.58 4075.71 1855.84 5887.53

14 Madhya Pradesh 4743.32 6299.80 7812.59 7415.11

15 Maharashtra 10271.98 15793.72 22814.89 18775.98

16 Manipur 799.30 854.80 1018.54 1531.76

17 Meghalaya 469.49 625.69 799.26 1093.43

18 Mizoram 435.41 582.82 1307.05 1049.95

19 Nagaland 443.18 593.54 953.84 1048.47

20 Odisha 1669.30 2403.62 2308.77 2587.66

21 Punjab 2688.07 3952.45 3846.35 3842.20

22 Rajasthan 3953.39 5182.40 6532.15 6298.81

23 Sikkim 116.63 156.76 276.91 282.02

24 Tamil Nadu 7480.88 11533.11 10730.45 12901.06

25 Telangana NA NA 5692.60 5317.36

26 Tripura 746.41 999.50 1261.65 1765.52

27 Uttrakhand 625.97 900.35 962.76 1126.65

28 Uttar Pradesh 9337.26 12524.57 15797.72 16439.73

29 West Bengal 6290.54 9848.97 10474.40 10749.08

30 A & N Islands 18.54 25.46 55.08 0.00

31 Chandigarh 136.42 182.21 537.58 0.00

32 D & N Haveli 21.19 28.14 50.09 0.00

33 Daman & Diu 23.84 32.16 34.80 0.00

34 Delhi 500.00 3811.77 5353.04 3751.85

35 Puducherry 150.00 207.67 342.12 195.46

81458.66 119745.80 148281.30 148663.42Total

ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2990 FOR 16-
12-2015

A Statement showing State-wise central funds allocated under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar
Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during  2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15

& 2015-16
(Rs in lakhs)

S. No. Name of the
States/UTs

2012-13        2013-14 2014-15 2015-16


Target Achvt Target Achvt Target Achvt Target

1 Andhra Pradesh 9265 11737 11700 9275 2255 2159 1031
2 Arunachal Pradesh 463 156 480 98 290 20 118
3 Assam 6250 190 6100 0 2175 0 1630
4 Bihar 5038 35 4235 0 1828 0 877
5 Chhattisgarh 2515 4407 2615 4737 891 933 443
6 Goa 189 45 275 164 37 0 68
7 Gujarat 7823 3085 9550 2734 4424 0 1920
8 Haryana 2961 2752 3750 1907 1445 181 659
9 Himachal Pradesh 899 169 350 266 101 316 51
10 Jammu & Kashmir 922 573 1125 771 587 3 256
11 Jharkhand 3213 2690 3180 170 1334 0 591
12 Karnataka 9123 8333 9385 13536 3838 3839 1762
13 Kerala 3749 8003 5385 6907 751 0 1188
14 Madhya Pradesh 8261 17603 8485 13147 3161 3555 1496
15 Maharashtra 22301 33037 21135 31656 9232 812 3789
16 Manipur 1431 0 1200 517 412 0 309
17 Meghalaya 581 34 750 6 323 21 221
18 Mizoram 857 554 840 288 529 376 212
19 Nagaland 891 321 840 440 386 310 212
20 Odisha 3484 8594 3305 4496 934 571 522
21 Punjab 4698 13 5350 76 1556 0 775
22 Rajasthan 8579 5629 6950 4910 2643 87 1271
23 Sikkim 204 73 240 27 112 0 57
24 Tamil Nadu 11521 11282 15245 19213 4342 19569 2603
25 Telangana NA NA NA NA 2303 389 1073
26 Tripura 1258 458 1330 150 511 0 356
27 Uttrakhand 983 694 1225 1124 390 256 227
28 Uttar Pradesh 15805 10724 16725 8542 6392 2026 3318
29 West Bengal 10262 10750 13160 8434 4238 0 2169
30 A & N Islands 43 45 65 49 22 0 6
31 Chandigarh 255 324 310 294 218 26 42
32 D & N Haveli 37 12 70 0 20 0 7
33 Daman & Diu 149 0 70 0 14 0 7
34 Delhi 727 415 4250 132 2166 0 757
35 Puducherry 263 254 325 94 138 0 39
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ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2990 FOR 16-12-2015

A Statement showing State-wise targets and achievements under SJSRY/ National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during 2012-13, 2013-14, 20

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 20
S. No. Name of the States/UTs No. of beneficiaries assisted for setting up Individual/
Group micro enterprises

No. of beneficiaries assisted for setting up Individual/ Group micro enterprises

No. of beneficiaries assisted for setting up Individual/ Group micro enterprises

No. of benefici
setting up In

micro e

Total
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